



Product Specification

PRODUCT: SunButter Natural 500#
CODE: 19047
PACK: 500 lb Drum
CASE WEIGHT: 500 lb
SHELF LIFE & STORAGE: Best if used by 1 year from date of manufacture.
Dry good stored in ambient conditions.
INGREDIENTS: ROASTED SUNFLOWER SEEDS, SUGAR, SALT

EXACT VALUES

NUTRITIONALS PER 100g:

<u>CALORIES</u>	<u>638.9Calories/100 g</u>
	<u>AMOUNT</u>
TOTAL FAT	51.94g
SATURATED FAT	5.39g
TRANS FAT	0g
POLYUNSATURATED FAT	26.86g
MONOUNSATURATED FAT	17.40g
CHOLESTEROL	0mg
SODIUM	313mg
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES	19.7g
DIETARY FIBER	7.23g
TOTAL SUGARS	9.12g
INCLUDES 9g ADDED SUGARS	
<u>PROTEIN</u>	<u>23.15g</u>
VITAMIN D	0mcg
CALCIUM	74.6mg
IRON	4.8mg
POTASSIUM	710mg
VITAMIN E	25.0mg
NIACIN	3.1mg
B6	0.68mg
FOLIC ACID	113.5mcg
PANTOTHENIC ACID	0.42mg
PHOSPHOROUS	676mg
MAGNESIUM	305mg
ZINC	6.01mg
COPPER	1.76mg
MANGANESE	3.19mg





ORGANOLEPTIC:

Appearance/Color	Light brown/tan spread, uniform in color
Texture	Fine smooth, creamy, buttery-like spread, natural oil separation may occur
Aroma/Flavor	Characteristic of sunflower seeds with added sweetness and saltiness. No stale, rancid or off flavors

Specially ground selected and roasted sunflower seed in this nutritionally packed spread that can function as a direct peanut butter replacement allowing for a peanut-free, tree nut-free, and great tasting food.

STANDARD MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS:

<i>E. coli</i>	< 10/g
<i>Salmonella</i>	Negative/375g
<i>Listeria</i>	Negative/25g

**Additional testing may increase cost and/or lead time*

ALLERGY STATEMENT:

PROCESSED IN A PEANUT FREE AND TREE NUT FREE FACILITY.


FREE from the Top 8 Allergens (including derivatives of): Peanuts, Treenuts, Milk, Eggs, Fish, Crustacean shellfish, Wheat and Soybeans.

LABEL:

The lot code and best if used by date is printed on white label affixed to the 500# drum on side of drum.

PRODUCT NAME
ITEM NUMBER
NET WEIGHT
LOT CODE: YYMMDDSB (Year Month Day SunButter Plant)
BEST BY: Month Year (One year and same month in which SunButter® was produced)
INGREDIENTS

CERTIFICATIONS:

- **Non-GMO Project Verified**
- **Orthodox Union Kosher Pareve Certification** 
- **GFCO Gluten Free Certified**

Revision Date: 3/4/2020
Reviewed Date: 8/11/2020

